CHECK REQUEST Week of 5/23/2022

RELCOATION PAYMENT NO W9 NEEDED

Project 1641-02-22 City of La Crosse, South Avenue USH 14- Green Bay St to Ward Ave La Crosse County, La Crosse, WI

Parcel	Amount	Payable to	Conveyance
98b	\$25,000	T.L. Mach, Inc. 2915 East Avenue South, La Crosse, WI 54601	Re- establishment Payment
		MAIL CHECK TO: Right of Way Professionals, Inc., 1030 Oak Ridge Drive, STE E, Eau Claire, WI 54701	
Total	\$25,000.00		

Submitt	ed by: <u>Ashley</u>	Selissen of	Right of	Way	Professionals.	Inc.
Date	5/20/2022					

RIGHT OF WAY PROFESSIONALS, INC.

PROJECT MANAGEMENT, ACQUISITION, RELOCATION & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

May 2, 2022

Via: E-mail

Phone: 715-830-0544

Ms. Tracey Johnsrud Statewide Relocation Program Coordinator Wisconsin Department of Transportation 141 N.W. Barstow Street Waukesha, WI 53188

RE:

Project 1641-02-22

C. of La Crosse, USH 14/South Ave.

La Crosse County

Parcel 98b - T.L. Mach, Inc. (Pizza King)

Dear Ms. Johnsrud:

The below relocation claim is being submitted for your review.

			TOTAL CLAIM AMOUNT	\$25,000.00
3	98b	Re-Establishment	T.L. Mach, Inc.	\$25,000.00
Claim Seq#	Parcel	Type	Payable To	Amount

Following is information regarding claim sequence #3:

Re-Establishment (\$25,000.00): Terry Mach of T.L. Mach, Inc. (Pizza King) purchased new business signage for the replacement property. The cost of the new signage exceeds the maximum reestablishment reimbursement amount of \$25,000.00; however, a claim for the maximum amount is being submitted.

The signed relocation claim, re-establishment expenses worksheet, invoice for signage, proposal for signage, proof of payment, photos of old signage and photos of the new signage at the replacement property are attached.

Please let me know if you have any questions. I can be reached at 715-830-0544 or Ashley@rowpros.org.

Respectfully,

Right of Way Professionals, Inc.

Ashley Selissen, SR/WA As Agent for WisDOT

Enclosures

1030 Oak Ridge Drive, Suite E, Eau Claire, WI 54701